Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 7021 5730
info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

E No object detected
F Measurement distance
Order guide
Designation Part no.
Cable connection, 15m
Current output ODSL 96B M/C6-2000 Ex d 501 06735
Tables
Diagrams
ODSL 96B Ex d
Remarks
 Measurement time
depends on the reflectivity
of the measurement
object and on the mea-
surement mode.
 Approved purpose:
This product may only be
used by qualified person-
nel and must only be used
for the approved purpose.
This sensor is not a safety
sensor and is not to be
used for the protection of
persons.
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 7021 5730 ODSL 96B M/C6-2000 Ex d - 04
info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Notices for the safe use of sensors in potentially explosive areas
Intended application range
The distance sensors of the ODSL 96B Ex d series, without making contact, detect objects which are located in or move through
the light beam and measure the distance to these objects.
Validity
The sensors have an encapsulated, pressure-proof housing and can be used in the following areas with these classifications:
Installation, Commissioning
Device group Device category Equipment protection
level
Zone
II 2G Gb Zone 1
II 2D Db Zone 21
Attention!
 Check whether the equipment classification corresponds to the requirements of the application.
 The devices are not suited for the protection of persons and may not be used for emergency shutdown purposes.
 A safe operation is only possible if the equipment is used properly and for its intended purpose.
 Electrical equipment may endanger humans and (where applicable) animal health, and may threaten the safety of
goods if used incorrectly or under unfavorable conditions in potentially explosive areas.
 The applicable national regulations (e.g. EN 60079-14) for the configuration and installation of explosion-proof
systems must be observed.
Attention!
Electrical equipment may endanger humans and (where applicable) animal health, and may threaten the safety of
goods if used incorrectly and under unfavorable conditions in potentially explosive areas.
A safe operation in potentially explosive areas is only possible if the equipment is used properly and for its intended
purpose.
The distance sensors of type ODSL 96B Ex d must only be installed and maintained by trained electricians.
When installing the sensors in Ex zones 1 and 21, the
connection cable must be connected in a connection
space with increased safety Ex e, or outside the Ex area.
The housing must be connected to the protective
conductor system at the marked external connection
terminal. For this purpose, always use a cable lug and
make the connection as shown in the diagram.
Fastening screw (A) is to be secured with a lock washer
(B) to protect against loosening.
The respective applicable national regulations for the
installation of electrical equipment in potentially explo-
sive areas must be observed.
A Screw M6
B Lock washer
C Washer
D Cable lug
ODSL 96B Ex d Optical laser distance sensors
ODSL 96B M/C6-2000 Ex d - 04 2013/03
Maintenance